CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD SAN FRANCISCO BAY REGION

TENTATIVE RESOLUTION

AMENDING RESOLUTION No. R2-2004-0089, CONCURRENCE FOR THE MARIN COUNTY DECLARATION OF WATER POLLUTION PROBLEM RELATED TO SEWAGE DISPOSAL FOR THE EAST SHORE COMMUNITY OF TOMALES BAY

- I. WHEREAS this Water Board on October 20, 2004, adopted Resolution No. R2-2004-0089, "Support for the Marin County Declaration of Water Pollution Problem Related to Sewage Disposal for the East Shore Community of Tomales Bay", and;
- II. WHEREAS, on March 22, 2006, the Public Health Officer of the County of Marin amended said Declaration to state that all phases of the East Shore Wastewater Improvement Project shall be completed by September 1, 2012;
- III. THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that this Water Board amends Resolution No. R2-2004-0089, to continue to support the amended Water Pollution Declaration issued by Marin County Public Health Officer on March 22, 2006.
- IV. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this Water Board continues to recommend to the State Water Resources Control Board that the East Shore Community of Tomales Bay be considered for grant assistance under the Small Community Grant program to plan and construct a small community wastewater collection, treatment and disposal system in the East Shore Community of Tomales Bay.
- V. I, Bruce H. Wolfe, Executive Officer, do hereby certify that the forgoing is a full, true, and correct copy of a Resolution adopted by the California Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Francisco Bay Region, on

BRUCE H. WOLFE Executive Officer